payment shall be an appendix to this act and subject to approval672

by the board of trustees based upon certification by the actuary.673

(6)  Notwithstanding any other provision of this plan, the674

maximum compensation that can be considered for all plan purposes675

is One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) per year,676

adjusted annually to reflect changes in the cost of living to677

conform to the regulations issued under Section 401(a)(17) of the678

Internal Revenue Code.679

SECTION 19.  Section 25-11-105, Mississippi Code of 1972, is680

amended as follows:[RF1]681